



## Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati North Division



Raghabpur More, P.O. & Dist. - Purulia, Pin - 723101 (Ph. No.- 03252-222231, Fax No. - 03252-227468 & E-Mail: dfoknd@gmail.com)

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. - 027, dt - 25/06/024

Sealed quotations addressed to the undersigned by name (Sri. Anjan Guha, WBFS), Divisional Forest Officer, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia are invited from the bonafide experienced and reliable resourceful agencies / Contractors having valid trade license, IT, GST and PAN card for doing the following works. The Rate should be quoted against per articles mentioned bellow:-

SI. No.		Description	Quantity	Total Estimated value with GST	Quoted Rate including GST	
	1	Repairing of Electric connection at Kashipur Timber Depot under Kashipur Range.	1 No	22936.00		

The quotation should reach to this office by 05 / 07 / 2024 up to 3:00 p.m. without fail. The quotation will be opened tentatively on the same date at 4:00 p.m. The quotationer may remain present the opening of the quotation paper.

#### Terms & Conditions:

- The quotation should be submitted in sealed cover by Hand or Post. 1.
- The materials to be supplied/construction to be made must be approved by the concerned Range Officer. 2
- All construction/Supply works should be as per with the approved estimates. 3.
- The quotationers have to submit self attested copies of the valid income Tax Certificate, GSTIN, Pan and 4. Aadhar Card.
- The undersigned has sole authority to accept or reject the lowest quote without showing any reason. 5.
- They should submit credential for same nature of Work of equivalent amount for last three years at least. 6.
- In case of any dispute the interpretation of the undersigned will be final. 7.
- In case of absurd lower rate offered in comparison to existing market rate, detail break up of work have to be submitted within 1 (one) day of opening of quotation with proper justification.
- Work order will be issued on approval of competent authority & as per availability of fund. 9.
- Bill will be raised after getting completion of all work and proper checking by the concerning Officers. 10
- Materials to be delivered in good conditions. 11.
- Deduction of Income Tax and Cess and any other taxes as applicable from the supplier's bill will be made as 12 per Govt. rules.
- Any difficulties may be contact to the concerning Range Officers. 13.

Dividition Rulest Office lice Kakangsath atorth flivision

### No. 1515/2-79

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The all DFO's, Purulia Division, Kangsabati South Division, Extension Forestry Division, Purulia.
- The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia. 2.
- The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia. 3.
- All Range Officers, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia. 4.
- The Karmadhakshya, Ban-O-Bhumi Sanskar, sthayee samity, Purulia Zila Parisad. 5
- The District informatic Officer, NIC, Purulia. He is requested to upload the quotation notice on the district portal 6.
- The Chief conservator of Forest, MIS, West Bengal. He is requested to upload the quotation notice on the 7. Departmental Website.
- Notice Board, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia. 8.

Eoresti Officer

[ Sec Act 270 of the Account Coad Voll III ]

# FOREST DIRECTORATE WEST BENGAL - KANGSABATI NORTH DIVISION, PURULIA **Record of Sanctioned Works**

Forest Range Kashipur

Nature of Works Repairing of electric connection at Kashipur Timber Depot Under Kashipur Range

2 H/S

	11/3	Contengency.		1		
Number and	d date of Sa	ction		1		_
3				M		
Amount Sar	nctioned:			Z		
4				~ ~		
SI No	PWD Sch Page No./ Item	Particulars of Works	Volume	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	

SI No	Page No./ Item	Particulars of Works	Volume	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	]	Estimate prepared for Repairing of electric connection at Kashipur Timber De	epot unde	r Kash	ipur Range.	
1	I-2/14	Dismantling steel tubular/Rail/Strut embedded in CC foundation incl. excavation, filling of holes, restoring surface, loading at site and delivering, unloading, sorting, stacking properly at any place as per direction upto a lead of 1.6 km	1	nos	649.00	649.00
2	H-1/(A) 1	Erection of Single Steel tubular pole of length as given below with/without sole plate & Cap etc. in CC foundation (Proportion and dimension indicated below), having 600x600x150 mm thick CC (4:2:1) base block below sole plate/pole with hard jhama metal including CC (6:3:1) muffing 0.30 mts. dia and 0.30 mts. above ground level including 3 mm thick neat cemented finish and GI earth bolt after making drilled holes etc. on pole & carriage of pole upto 1.6 Km from Store to work-site including filling up the excavated earth pit with shifted soil and ramming properly	1	nos	2835	2835.00
3	H-2/4	Painting of Steel Tubular Pole of lengths and no. of coats of paint, as given below with ready mixed paint/primer of approved make, and brand incl. preparation of surface by sand paper/emery paper, cleaning etc. for receiving fresh coat of paint.(i) 1st coat of aluminium paint over 1 coat of RO priming	1	nos	226	226.00
4	K-2/72	4.0 sqmm 'FR' stranded Copper wire	48	mtr	32.34	1552.32
5	K-2/73	6.0 sqmm 'FR' stranded Copper wire	30	mtr	48.89	1466.70
6	K-2/71	2.5 sqmm'FR' stranded Copper Wire	52	mtr	22.04	1146.08
7	D-1/1 (b)	Supplying and fixing Sheet steel Main Switches on angle iron frame on wall (60/63 A Havells)	1	nos	3568	3568.00
8	D-1/2 (a)	Supplying and fixing Changeover switch with Sheet Steel enclosure on flat iron frame on wall with nuts bolts etc. (60/63 A Havells)	1	nos	4760	4760.00
9	D-5/6	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB Isolator on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection. (32 A)	1	nos	322	322.00
10		Supplying & Fixing bulk head light fitting (Havells make) with die cast aluminium housing & frosted glass on wall/ceiling incl. S&F 8watt CFL / 100 watts GLS lamp complete set.	1	nos	579	579.00
11	K-1 (32)	CFL luminaire (Havells make-LHRC4185099) Out door type	1	nos	1280	1280.00
12		PVC casing-capping of size 20x12mm	35.3	mtr	24.38	860.61
				axable A		19244.71

19244.71 Add GST 18% 3464.05 Total 22708.76 Add Cess 1% 227.09 Total Cost 22935.85

22936.00

( Rupees : Twenty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Six ) Only

dated - 04 / 06 / 2024

Submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, Kangsabati North Division for favour of his kind sanction.

Rung of difficer Kakhipu Ramange Kangsabati North Divn